

Truly Madly Deeply Italian

Italian Food & Prosecco Gift Selection

For allergens see ingredients in **BOLD**.

IF YOU SUFFER FROM ANY ALLERGY ALWAYS READ THE LABEL ON THE PACK, AS SOMETHING MAY HAVE CHANGED.

Casa Cantalini Prosecco Frizzante

Allergens: Contains **SULPHITES**

Alcohol %: 10.5%

Quantity: 750ml e

Storage: Store in a cool and dry place away from light and heat.

Fusilli Pasta 500g by Martelli

Durum **WHEAT** semolina.

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g: Energy 1514kJ/357kcal, Fat 1.6g, Of which Saturates 0.3g, Carbohydrate 72.5g, Of which Sugars 0.7g, Fibre 2.7g, Protein 13.1g, Salt 0.01g

Sacla' Black Summer Truffle Pesto 90g

Sunflower Seed Oil, **CASHEW NUTS**, Medium Fat Hard Cheese (**MILK**), Whey (**MILK**), Black Summer Truffle (2%), Crushed Pine Kernels, Sea Salt, Flavourings.

Not suitable for nut and peanut allergy sufferers.

Contains: Cashew Nuts, Milk, Vegetarian Cheese

May Contain: Traces of other nuts and peanuts.

No Added: MSG, GMO, Preservatives, Wheat, Gluten, Garlic and Onion

Net Quantity: 90g e

Storage Instructions: Keep in the fridge for 2 weeks after opening. If safety button on cap is up do not use.

Supplier Address: Prepared by F.Ili Sacla' S.P.A, Asti, Italy and brought to you by Sacla UK Ltd 16 Warwick Rd, Beaconsfield, HP9 2PE

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g: Energy 2575kJ/623kcal, Fat 56g, Of which Saturates 9.9g, Carbohydrate 13.4g, Of which Sugars 6.5g, Fibre 3.4g, Protein 15.0g, Salt 2.0g

Sacla' Calabrian 'Nduja Pesto 90g

Tomato puree, sunflower oil, 'Nduja (11%) (pork, chilli pepper, salt), medium fat hard cheese (**MILK**), **CASHEW NUTS**, basil, red peppers, pepper flakes, potato flakes, acidity regulator: lactic acid; salt, dried chilli pepper, wine vinegar, natural flavouring, smoked paprika, garlic powder, spices.

Contains: Cashew Nuts, Milk, Garlic and Chilli Pepper

Not suitable for nut and peanut allergy sufferers

May Contain: Traces of other nuts and peanuts

No added: MSG, GMO, Preservatives, Wheat, Gluten, Egg and Onion

Net Quantity: 90g €

Storage Instructions: Keep in the fridge for 2 weeks after opening. If safety button on cap is up do not use.

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g: Energy 1370kJ/331kcal, Fat 30g, Of which Saturates 5.7g, Carbohydrate 8.2g, Of which Sugars 3.0g, Fibre 1.2g, Protein 6.5g, Salt 1.2g

Sacla' Classic Basil Pesto 190g

Basil (46%), sunflower oil, cheeses (MILK) (cheese, Parmigiano Reggiano PDO cheese, Pecorino Romano PDO cheese), olive oil, **CASHEW NUTS**, salt, glucose, potato flakes, flavouring, pine nuts, acidity regulator: lactic acid, natural garlic flavouring, extra virgin olive oil, spices.

Not suitable for nut and peanut allergy sufferers.

May Contain: Traces of other nuts and peanuts

No Added: MSG, GMO, Preservatives, Wheat and Gluten

This product is not suitable for vegetarians.

Net Quantity: 190g €

Storage Instructions: Keep in the fridge for 2 weeks after opening. If safety button on cap is up do not use.

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g: Energy 1432kJ/347kcal, Fat 33g, Of which Saturates 5.0g, Carbohydrate 6.9g, Of which Sugars 3.4g, Fibre 2.4g, Protein 4.4g, Salt 3.0g

Giandujotti Chocolates 200g by D. Barbero

Sugar, Piedmont **HAZELNUT** (25%), cocoa butter, whole **MILK** powder, cocoa paste, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin, natural flavour: vanilla.

Contains: Hazelnuts, soya & milk.

Suitable for Vegetarians & Celiacs.

Net Quantity: 200g e

Storage Instructions: Store in a cool and dry place away from light and heat.

Supplier Address: Barbero: Pasticceria F.lli Panzini SNC Via Roma N.45- Montechiaro d'Asti (AT) – Italy

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g: Energy 2368kJ/568kcal, Fat 38g, Of which Saturates 17g, Carbohydrate 48g, Of which Sugars 40g, Protein 8.6g, Salt 0.18g